
Name:

Address:

Phone:

Date 
Challenge 
Completed:

Club Member:

Receive 
Award:

Mileage

0.0

2.7

12.5

15.3

21.4

29.2

36.2

41.7

45.1

50.6

57.9

70.8

79.3

86.1

92.7

CMC:  AT-MST Challenge Logs

A.T. Mileage Log

Max Patch Road

Print your name as you want it on your certificate.  When both the AT & MST sections of the challenge 
are completed, you will receive one free patch.  Additional patches are $10.00 each.  Send your 
completed AT Log and MST Log to Chris Koebelin: PO Box 15369, Asheville, NC 28813 or 
ChrisKoebelin@yahoo.com. 

Brown Gap, USFS 148A

Green Corner Rd

Allen Gap, NC 208/TN 70

Spivey Gap, US 19W

Landmark 

Hurricane Gap, US 467

Tanyard Gap, US 25/70 overpass

Garenflo Gap, Shut-in-Trail, SR1173

Devls Fork Gap, NC 212

 Yes         No  (circle one)

Whiterock Cliff

Big Stamp, gap and dirt road

Sams Gap, US 23/I_ 26 Overpass

 At Annual Meeting          By Mail     (circle one)

Date Completed

French Broad River, US 25/70

Lemon Gap, NC SR 1182/Tn 107

Davenport Gap, NC 284/TN32

1



Mileage
0.0
2.1
4.1
5.0

4.4

11.3

13.0

8.5

9.6
4.7

10.0

9.0
8.1

9.0

8.3

10.1

7.4

5.0

4.7
6.4

140.7

Waterrock Knob

Docks Gap

Soco Gap (US 19)

Landmark

MST Log

Balsam Gap South 
(US23)

Old Bald

Woodfin/Cascades O/L

Date Completed

Looking Glass Rock

Chestnut Cove

Bubbling Springs 
(NC 215)

Bear Pen Parking

Elk Pasture Gap 
(NC 151)

Mt Mitchell Rd 
(NC 128)

US 276

Balsam Gap North

Craggy Garden Picnic 
Area

Craven Gap

Visitor Destination 
Center

I-26 Bridge

Note to persons who completed the 2013 "90 in 90" A.T. 93 Challenge and/or MST 130 Challenge: 

The “90 in 90” Challenge has been combined into one permanent A.T. - MST Challenge.  

Since 2013 the CMC maintenance crew completed additional MST Sections between Docks Gap and  Woodfin-
Cascade O/L.  If you completed the “90 in 90” MST 130 Challenge, only record on the MST mileage log the date(s) 
you hiked the 11.2 miles between Docks Gap and Woodfin-Cascade O/L.

Please check one of the following:

_________  I did not hike any of the 90 in 90” challenges.  I have completed the A.T. & MST logs.

                      I completed the 2013 ”90 in 90” A.T. Challenge and “90 in 90” MST Challenge.  I hiked the additional 
                     11.2 miles of the MST and recorded the date(s) on the included log.

_________I completed the "90 in 90" A.T. Challenge. I am submitting the MST mileage log.

_________ I have completed the “90 in 90” MST 130 Challenge.  I hiked the additional 11.2 miles of the MST and 
                       recorded the date.  I am also submitting the AT mileage log.

Total Miles
Black Mt CG (FRS 472)

Mt Mitchell

2


