	CMC: AT-MST Challenge Logs		
Name:			
Address:			
Dhama			
Phone:			
Date Challenge Completed:			
Club Member:	Yes No (circle one)		
Receive Award:	At Annual Meeting By Mail (circle one)		
	Print your name as you want it on your certificate. When both the AT & MST sections of the challenge are completed, you will receive one free patch. Additional patches are \$10.00 each. Send your completed AT Log and MST Log to Chris Koebelin: PO Box 15369, Asheville, NC 28813 or ChrisKoebelin@yahoo.com.		
	A.T. Mileage Log		
Mileage	Landmark	Date Completed	
0.0	Davenport Gap, NC 284/TN32		
2.7	Green Corner Rd		
12.5	Brown Gap, USFS 148A		
15.3	Max Patch Road		
21.4	Lemon Gap, NC SR 1182/Tn 107		
29.2	Garenflo Gap, Shut-in-Trail, SR1173		
36.2	French Broad River, US 25/70		
41.7	Tanyard Gap, US 25/70 overpass		
45.1	Hurricane Gap, US 467		
50.6	Allen Gap, NC 208/TN 70		
57.9	Whiterock Cliff		
70.8	Devls Fork Gap, NC 212		
79.3	Sams Gap, US 23/I_ 26 Overpass		
86.1	Big Stamp, gap and dirt road		
92.7	Spivey Gap, US 19W		

	MST Log		
Mileage	Landmark	Date Completed	
0.0	Docks Gap		
2.1	Soco Gap (US 19)		
4.1	Waterrock Knob		
5.0	Woodfin/Cascades O/L		
4.4	Balsam Gap South (US23)		
11.3	Old Bald		
13.0	Bear Pen Parking		
8.5	Bubbling Springs (NC 215)		
9.6	Looking Glass Rock		
4.7	US 276		
10.0	Elk Pasture Gap (NC 151)		
9.0	Chestnut Cove		
8.1	I-26 Bridge		
9.0	Visitor Destination Center		
8.3	Craven Gap		
10.1	Craggy Garden Picnic Area		
7.4	Balsam Gap North		
5.0	Mt Mitchell Rd (NC 128)		
4.7	Mt Mitchell		
6.4	Black Mt CG (FRS 472)		
140.7	Total Miles		
	Note to persons who complete	d the 2013 "90 in 90" A.T. 93 Challenge and/or MST 130 Challenge:	
	Note to persons who completed the 2013 30 m 30 A.T. 33 Challenge and/or wish 130 Challenge.		
	The "90 in 90" Challenge has been combined into one permanent A.T MST Challenge.		
	Since 2013 the CMC maintenance crew completed additional MST Sections between Docks Gap and Woodfin-Cascade O/L. If you completed the "90 in 90" MST 130 Challenge, only record on the MST mileage log the date(s) you hiked the 11.2 miles between Docks Gap and Woodfin-Cascade O/L.		
	Please check one of the following:		
	I did not hike any of the 90 in 90" challenges. I have completed the A.T. & MST logs.		
	I completed the 2013 "90 in 90" A.T. Challenge and "90 in 90" MST Challenge. I hiked the additional 11.2 miles of the MST and recorded the date(s) on the included log.		
	I completed the "90 in 90" A.T. Challenge. I am submitting the MST mileage log.		
	I have completed the "90 in 90" MST 130 Challenge. I hiked the additional 11.2 miles of the MST and recorded the date. I am also submitting the AT mileage log.		